
The Master's (Calif.) (22-17) -vs- Westcliff (CA) (20-15)
3/31/2026 at Rio Hondo

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Daniel Vendl (1-0)
Loss: Carson Knapp (0-1)
Save: Cameron Witte (1)
HBP: James Coker, Matt Chapman, Rob York
PB: Dylan Taguiam (1), Kolby Wagatsuma (1)
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:45   Attendance: 67   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
The Master's (Calif.) 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 4 7 1
Westcliff (CA) 1 0 0 1 0 0 4 0 X 6 6 0

The Master's (Calif.) 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cole Rohlmeier ss 4 1 1 0 0 2 0
Ty Beck rf 4 1 1 2 0 1 0
Isaiah Morales 3b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Emilio Morales c/1b 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Jack Drew dh 4 1 2 0 0 2 0
Mikey Murr lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Scotty Pieper 1b/lf 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Zach Jenkins cf 2 0 1 0 2 0 1
    Dylan Taguiam c 3 0 0 1 1 1 0
    Owen Payn pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Blake Russell 2b 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
    Matt Lloyd ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carson Knapp p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    James Coker p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kolby Jensen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matt Chapman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Rob York p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Danny Slaske p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 4 7 4 3 7 5

HR: Ty Beck (1); Emilio Morales (1)
CS: Zach Jenkins (1)
E: Cole Rohlmeier (1)

Westcliff (CA) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Landon Raskin cf 4 1 0 0 0 2 0
Kolby Wagatsuma c 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
    David Madera Jr pr 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
    Riley Vogt ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Martin Sanchez c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Patrick Morgan dh 3 0 1 1 1 1 1
Ryan Duron 3b 3 1 1 2 0 0 1
Jack Varney 1b 3 1 1 1 0 1 1
Alex Chacon ss 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
AJ Quezada lf 4 0 1 2 0 0 0
Amerson Dix rf 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Nick Malvini rf 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Kailen Kimata 2b 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Ben Carter 2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
Chris Gonzalez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Daniel Vendl p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brendon Demuth p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Keagan Kamaunu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Justin Guzman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cameron Witte p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 6 6 6 2 9 8

2B: Kolby Wagatsuma (1); Jack Varney (1); AJ Quezada (1)
SH: Landon Raskin (1)
HBP: Ryan Duron (1); Jack Varney (1); Alex Chacon (1); Amerson
Dix (1)

The Master's (Calif.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Carson Knapp (L, 0-1) 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 0 8 8 2 2 22
James Coker 2.0 2 1 1 0 2 0 0 2 0 7 10 0 4 20
Kolby Jensen 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 7
Matt Chapman 1.0 0 3 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 7 2 1 25
Rob York 0.1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 2 4 0 1 3
Danny Slaske 1.2 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 20
Totals 6 6 5 2 9 2 0 4 0 31 38 6 9 97

Westcliff (CA) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Chris Gonzalez 5.1 3 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 0 19 20 10 3 55
Daniel Vendl (W, 1-0) 1.0 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 1 27
Brendon Demuth 1.0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 9
Keagan Kamaunu 0.0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 2
Justin Guzman 1.1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 5 6 0 3 15
Cameron Witte (S, 1) 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 –
Totals 7 4 4 3 7 0 0 0 0 33 36 11 8 108



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

The Master's (Calif.) - Top of 1st THE WES
Emilio Morales to 1b. 0 0
Scotty Pieper to lf for Mikey Murr. 0 0
Zach Jenkins to cf for Scotty Pieper. 0 0
Dylan Taguiam to c for Zach Jenkins. 0 0
Cole Rohlmeier struck out swinging (2-2 BKFFBS). 0 0
Ty Beck struck out looking (1-2 KFBK). 0 0
Isaiah Morales fouled out to 3b (2-2 BSBS). 0 0

Westcliff (CA) - Bottom of 1st THE WES
Landon Raskin struck out looking (0-2 KFK). 0 0
Kolby Wagatsuma doubled to right field (1-1 KB). 0 0
David Madera Jr pinch ran for Kolby Wagatsuma. 0 0
Patrick Morgan grounded out to 3b (2-2 KFBFB). 0 0
Ryan Duron singled to left field, RBI (0-1 K); David Madera Jr scored. 0 1
Ryan Duron advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 1
Jack Varney struck out looking (2-2 KBBKK). 0 1

The Master's (Calif.) - Top of 2nd THE WES
Kolby Wagatsuma to c for David Madera Jr. 0 1
Emilio Morales flied out to cf (1-2 KBK). 0 1
Jack Drew singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 1
Scotty Pieper singled (0-0); Jack Drew advanced to second. 0 1
Scotty Pieper advanced to second; Jack Drew advanced to third on a passed ball. 0 1
Zach Jenkins walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 1
Dylan Taguiam grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-1 K); Zach Jenkins advanced to second; Scotty Pieper advanced
to third; Jack Drew scored. 1 1
Blake Russell grounded out to 3b (3-2 KBBBK). 1 1

Westcliff (CA) - Bottom of 2nd THE WES
Alex Chacon grounded out to 3b (0-1 F). 1 1
AJ Quezada flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Amerson Dix lined out to ss (3-2 BKKBB). 1 1

The Master's (Calif.) - Top of 3rd THE WES
Cole Rohlmeier struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 1 1
Ty Beck flied out to cf (0-0). 1 1
Isaiah Morales flied out to rf (2-1 BBF). 1 1

Westcliff (CA) - Bottom of 3rd THE WES
James Coker to p for Carson Knapp. 1 1
Kailen Kimata singled to right field (0-0). 1 1
Landon Raskin grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (1-1 BK); Kailen Kimata advanced to second. 1 1
Kolby Wagatsuma grounded out to ss (0-1 K); Kailen Kimata advanced to third. 1 1
Patrick Morgan struck out swinging (3-2 BBFSBS). 1 1

The Master's (Calif.) - Top of 4th THE WES
Emilio Morales flied out to cf (1-1 SB). 1 1
Jack Drew singled to left field (3-2 BBFBF). 1 1
Scotty Pieper flied out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 1
Zach Jenkins grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 1 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Westcliff (CA) - Bottom of 4th THE WES
Ryan Duron hit by pitch (1-0 B). 1 1
Jack Varney reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Ryan Duron out at second 3b to ss. 1 1
Alex Chacon struck out swinging (0-0). 1 1
AJ Quezada doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Jack Varney scored. 1 2
Amerson Dix hit by pitch (1-2 FFB). 1 2
Kailen Kimata reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BKB); Amerson Dix out at second 2b unassisted. 1 2

The Master's (Calif.) - Top of 5th THE WES
Dylan Taguiam lined out to ss (1-0 B). 1 2
Blake Russell flied out to lf (3-2 BKFBB). 1 2
Cole Rohlmeier flied out to 2b (0-0). 1 2

Westcliff (CA) - Bottom of 5th THE WES
Kolby Jensen to p for James Coker. 1 2
Landon Raskin struck out swinging (0-2 SKS). 1 2
Kolby Wagatsuma struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 1 2
Patrick Morgan singled to left field (0-1 K). 1 2
Patrick Morgan advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 2
Ryan Duron flied out to rf (1-1 BS). 1 2

The Master's (Calif.) - Top of 6th THE WES
Ty Beck flied out to ss (0-0). 1 2
Daniel Vendl to p for Chris Gonzalez. 1 2
Isaiah Morales flied out to lf (0-2 KS). 1 2
Emilio Morales homered, RBI (3-2 BSSBB). 2 2
Jack Drew struck out looking (3-2 BKBSFBK). 2 2

Westcliff (CA) - Bottom of 6th THE WES
Matt Chapman to p for Kolby Jensen. 2 2
Jack Varney hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 2
Jack Varney advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 2
Alex Chacon flied out to cf (0-0); Jack Varney advanced to third on the throw. 2 2
AJ Quezada lined out to 3b (1-2 SKB). 2 2
Amerson Dix grounded out to 3b (2-1 KBB). 2 2

The Master's (Calif.) - Top of 7th THE WES
Scotty Pieper grounded out to 2b (2-2 KBBK). 2 2
Zach Jenkins walked (3-1 BBBKB). 2 2
Brendon Demuth to p for Daniel Vendl. 2 2
Zach Jenkins out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 2 2
Ben Carter to 2b for Kailen Kimata. 2 2
Dylan Taguiam struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 2 2

Westcliff (CA) - Bottom of 7th THE WES
Ben Carter walked (3-2 BBKBKFB). 2 2
Landon Raskin reached on a fielder's choice (2-2 SBSB); Ben Carter advanced to second on an error by ss. 2 2
Kolby Wagatsuma reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Landon Raskin advanced to second; Ben Carter
advanced to third. 2 2
David Madera Jr pinch ran for Kolby Wagatsuma. 2 2
Rob York to p for Matt Chapman. 2 2
Patrick Morgan walked, RBI (3-1 FBBBB); David Madera Jr advanced to second; Landon Raskin advanced to
third; Ben Carter scored, unearned. 2 3



Ryan Duron reached on a fielder's choice, RBI (0-0); Patrick Morgan out at second ss to 2b; David Madera Jr
advanced to third; Landon Raskin scored. 2 4
Jack Varney doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); Ryan Duron advanced to third; David Madera Jr scored. 2 5
Alex Chacon hit by pitch (0-0). 2 5
Danny Slaske to p for Rob York. 2 5
AJ Quezada grounded out to 1b unassisted, RBI (2-1 BBK); Alex Chacon advanced to second; Jack Varney
advanced to third; Ryan Duron scored. 2 6
Nick Malvini pinch hit for Amerson Dix. 2 6
Nick Malvini struck out swinging (3-2 BKBBSS). 2 6

Runs: 4   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

The Master's (Calif.) - Top of 8th THE WES
Kolby Wagatsuma to c for David Madera Jr. 2 6
Nick Malvini to rf. 2 6
Amerson Dix to rf for Nick Malvini. 2 6
Matt Lloyd pinch hit for Blake Russell. 2 6
Matt Lloyd grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KKB). 2 6
Cole Rohlmeier singled to center field (2-2 KBKBFF). 2 6
Keagan Kamaunu to p for Brendon Demuth. 2 6
Ty Beck homered, 2 RBI (1-1 BF); Cole Rohlmeier scored. 4 6
Justin Guzman to p for Keagan Kamaunu. 4 6
Isaiah Morales grounded out to 2b (0-0). 4 6
Emilio Morales grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 6

Westcliff (CA) - Bottom of 8th THE WES
Blake Russell to 2b for Matt Lloyd. 4 6
Ben Carter struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 4 6
Landon Raskin flied out to cf (3-2 BBFSFB). 4 6
Riley Vogt pinch hit for Kolby Wagatsuma. 4 6
Riley Vogt struck out swinging (0-2 SSS). 4 6

The Master's (Calif.) - Top of 9th THE WES
Kolby Wagatsuma to c for Riley Vogt. 4 6
Jack Drew struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 4 6
Scotty Pieper grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 6
Zach Jenkins singled to center field (1-2 KKB). 4 6
Dylan Taguiam walked (3-0 BBBB); Zach Jenkins advanced to second. 4 6
Owen Payn pinch ran for Dylan Taguiam. 4 6
Cameron Witte to p for Justin Guzman. 4 6
Martin Sanchez to c for Kolby Wagatsuma. 4 6
Blake Russell struck out swinging (2-2 KBBK). 4 6

Westcliff (CA) - Bottom of 9th THE WES


